40 N. Main Street Mount Clemens, Michigan 48043 Phone: (586) 469-5150 www.macombgov.org

News James M. Biernat Jr., Chief Judge 16th Judicial Circuit Court, Macomb County Probate Court, 42nd District Courts

For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Lisa Ellis 586-469-6986 Date: August 31, 2018

Chief Judge James M. Biernat, Jr. named in DBusiness 2018 Detroit 500 Publication

Mount Clemens, MI, August 31, 2018 - The Honorable James M. Biernat, Jr., Chief Judge of the 16th Judicial Circuit Court, Macomb Probate Court and the 42nd District Courts is listed in DBusiness magazine's Detroit 500 for 2018. DBusiness describes the annual publication as "a comprehensive list of the most powerful executives in more than 30 industries across metro Detroit and Michigan. The most highly selective biographical database of business leaders in our region and state..."

Listed under "Civic Leaders" in the publication, the Chief Judge is featured among very esteemed colleagues in the business and courts category. The publication is meant to be not only a list of prominent leaders in Metro Detroit, but also a resource guide for those in the community.

Judge Biernat Jr. has served the Macomb County community diligently in many capacities since 1993. He first served as the 16th District representative on the Macomb County Board of Commissioners, and then as an assistant prosecutor for the Macomb County Prosecuting Attorney's Office for 12 years. In 2011, he was appointed by Gov. Rick Snyder to the 16th Judicial Circuit Court bench and has continually been re-elected since that time. He was named Chief Judge in 2016, and continues to serve in that role.

"I am truly honored to be named among such prominent leaders in our Metro Detroit community. It is a privilege to serve in my judicial role and I strive to provide the best leadership possible as Chief Judge to deliver a fair, expeditious and impartial legal forum to our community." - Chief Judge James M. Biernat, Jr.

###